Page 1
Measure Cable and Antenna Using the
N9321/22C Basic Spectrum Analyzer
(BSA)
Abstract
In addition to measuring the frequency power characteristics of your device or system
with a spectrum analyzer, sometimes you need to evaluate the performance characteristics
of antenna, RFID tags, or RF Tx modules, such as their return loss, insertion loss, and

(BSA) an efficient, reliable, and cost-effective solutions for RF engineers who need to measure both
frequency power characteristics and stimulus-response performance of their devices.
Ordering Information
Model number Description
N9321C Basic spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 4 GHz
N9321C-TG4 Tracking generator, 5 MHz to 4 GHz
N9321C-RM4 Reflection measurement
N9322C Basic spectrum analyzer, 9 kHz to 7 GHz
N9322C-TG7 Tracking generator, 5 MHz to 7 GHz
N9322C-RM7 Reflection measurement
N9311X-201 3-in-1 precision mechanic calibrator
Телефон: +7 (499) 685-7744